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mineral purposes under legal provisions. All money received
from leases under this act shall’ be credited to the fund to which
the land belongs.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 21, 1917,

CHAPTER 32—S. F. No. 2.

«In act to amend Section 3109, General Statules of Min-
nesole for 1918, relating to the regulation of the sale of in-
tovicating liquors, and providing penaltics for the violation
vf such redulations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Prohibiting the sale of intoxicating liquors out-
side of city or village corporate limits.—I"hat Section 3109, Gen-
eral Statutes of Minnesota for 1913, lLe, and the same is
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 3109. Any person who shall sell any intoxicating .
liquors in quantities less than five gallons, or in any gquantity,
to be drunk upon the premises, in any citv, village or borough,
in the State of Minncsota, except as provided by law, or any person
who shall sell any intoxicating liqguors in any quantily in the State
of Minncsola outside of the corporatc limits of cities, villages or
boroughs therein, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall
be punished by a fine of not less than fifty doliars, and the costs
of prosecution, and by imprisonment in the county jail not less
than thirty days. Provided, that the provisions of this act shall
not prevent any person, firm or corporation, operating a bona
fide brewery now in existence, located outside the corporate
limits of an incorporated city, village or horough, in any county
wherein the sale of intoxicating liguor is not prohibited by law,
from selling at such brewery malt liquors, actually manufae-
tured therein, in quantities of five gallons or over; and provided
that nothing in this act shall in any way rcpeal, modify. or af-
fect chapter 23. General Laws of Minnesota for 1915, or any
part thereof.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1917,



